

V  
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1-2/2013 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2013  
CC 4661/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2013 in WPC No.46187/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAYYED IDRIS HUSSAIN ZAIDI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report ))

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.  
Mr. Shakti Singh Dharkay, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.  
Issue notice returnable in four weeks.  
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|