

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14258 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SAYYED IDRIS HUSSAIN ZAIDI & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
U.O.I. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice returnable in four weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.”

Accordingly, show cause notice by usual mode of service as well as dasti was issued to all the 36 Respondents. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 but Counter Affidavit has not been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete by way of dasti but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 36.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 30.10.2013, when the following order was passed:

“The respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. No further steps.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR