

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14258 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SAYYED IDRIS HUSSAIN ZAIDI & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
U.O.I. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2014 with office report dated 05.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3, has placed before us a Work Plan for licence photographers in respect of Taj Mahal and other important monuments of Agra Circle. Copy thereof is handed over to the advocate-on-record for the petitioners.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, prays for time to consider the same.

The petitioners may file response to the Work Plan as suggested by the learned counsel for the respondents within two weeks.

List these matters after three weeks. ”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24.09.2014 filed affidavit of reply to the work plan of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and the same is circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24.09.2014 filed an application for impleadment as petitioner on behalf of applicants alongwith Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of them. The said application is registered as I.A No. 4. (copy enclosed)

Service of show cause notice is complete by way of dasti but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 36

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ra