

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14258 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for intervention)

SAYYED IDRIS HUSSAIN ZAIDI & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2014 with office report dated 26.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the petitioners says that he has one objection to the work plan. He says that the Archeological survey of India may consider that objection.

To be listed after two weeks.”

It is submitted that Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, Advocate has on 18.11.2014 filed an application for intervention on behalf of applicants. The said application is registered as I.A No. 5 and circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of show cause notice is complete by way of dasti but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 36

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR