

>

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.10

(Revised)
SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14258/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2013
in WPC No. 46187/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SAYYED IDRIS HUSSAIN ZAIDI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment as petitioner and intervention and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 61/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015

These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Yashwardhan Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.01.19

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

11:47:56 IST

Reason:

1

O R D E R

Application(s) for intervention rejected.

The special leave petition as well as writ petition is
dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER